

ITEM NO.120

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4435-4436/2012

PADMAKAR TUKARAM BHAVNAGARE & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,stay of arrest

Date: 23/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.V.S. Raju,Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 has been served through standing counsel No appearance for respondent No. 1. Await return of notice of respondent No. 2. Counsel for the petitioner seeks dasti notice against respondent No.2. Granted. Take steps. If steps are taken, issue dasti notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 14.8.2012.

| |(SUNIL THOMAS) | |s | |Registrar | |